October 2010
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
SG5841J  •  Rev. 1.3.5
SG
5841J —
 H
ighly Integrated G
reen-M

can be applied for over-temperature protection.
SG5841/J is available in an 8-pin DIP or SOP package.
Ordering Information
Part Number Ambient Operating
Temperature Range
Frequency
Hopping Package
SG5841JSZ -20 to +85°C Yes 8-Pin Small Outline Package (SOP)
SG5841JSY -20 to +85°C Yes 8-Pin Small Outline Package (SOP)
SG5841SZ -20 to +85°C No 8-Pin Small Outline Package (SOP)
SG5841SY -20 to +85°C No 8-Pin Small Outline Package (SOP)
mdaniels
New Stamp
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
SG5841J •  Rev. 1.3.5 2
SG
5841J —
 H
ighly Integrated G
reen-M
ode PW
M
 C
ontroller
Typical Application
Figure 1. Application Diagram
Block Diagram
Figure 2. Block Diagram
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
SG5841J •  Rev. 1.3.5 3
SG
5841J —
 H
ighly Integrated G
reen-M
ode PW
M
 C
ontroller
Marking Information
H: J = with Frequency Hopping
Null = without Frequency Hopping
T: D = DIP, S = SOP
P: Z = Lead Free
Null = regular package
XXXXXXXX : Wafer Lot
Y: Year; WW: Week
V: Assembly Location
ZXYTT
5841/J
TPM
XXXX XXXXYWW
SG5841HTP
F: Fairchild Logo
Z:Plant Code
X:1 Digit Year Code
Y:1 Digit Week Code
TT:2 Digit Die Run Code
T: Package Type (D:DIP, S:SOP)
P:Y = Green Package
M:Manufacturing Flow Code
Figure 3. Top Mark
� marking for SG5841JSZ (pb-free)
� marking for SG5841JDZ (pb-free)
� marking for SG5841SZ (pb-free)
� marking for SG5841DZ (pb-free)
� marking for SG5841JSY (green-compound)
� marking for SG5841SY (green-compound)
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
SG5841J •  Rev. 1.3.5 4